
Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Memorial Pool Montreal, QC 16 NOV 2024 - 16:50    

Experienced Solo Free Finals

CUASL/LUCNA - 2024 McGill Invitational

                                   Referee: Annemarie SALAMA-SIROISHKA

                               Chief Judge: Maura YOUNG

       Elements                        Artistic Impression           

   J1  Nicole CAUCHON                  Carole DOMINGUE               

   J2  Tim YAROSHUK                    Mara BENDER                   

   J3  Jessica LAMONTAGNE              Maura YOUNG                   

                                     DTC: Jessica LAMONTAGNE                  

                                    DATC: Evelyn YOUNG ; Fannia XU

 

 Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

     1.   (5)   MCGILL UNIVERSITY                                 DOLGOVA, Ann

                DUNN, Sonia

              HYBRID (0.5)           7.800 7.25 7.00 6.50 26.9750       70.2250       139.4250

              HYBRID (0.5)           6.500 7.00 7.25 6.75 22.7500     

              HYBRID (0.5)           6.000 6.75 6.75 7.00 20.5000     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   20.300 20.300

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 7.00 7.00 28.7000       69.2000

         Performance (1.0)                 6.25 6.75 7.25 20.2500

         Transitions (1.0)                 6.25 6.75 7.25 20.2500

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     2.   (10)  UNIVERSITÉ DU QUÉBEC À RIMOUSKI                               

                GHETA, Maria

              HYBRID (0.5)           6.900 7.25 6.75 6.75 23.8625       47.0688       115.2188

              HYBRID (0.5)           2.750 6.75 6.25 6.75  9.0521     

              HYBRID (0.5)           4.300 6.50 6.75 6.50 14.1542     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   13.950 13.950

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 7.00 27.6500       68.1500

         Performance (1.0)                 6.50 6.50 7.00 20.0000

         Transitions (1.0)                 6.50 6.75 7.25 20.5000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     3.   (6)   MCGILL UNIVERSITY                                 RODRIGUES, T

                THOMAS, Clara

              HYBRID (0.5)    7.100  0.500 6.50 6.50 6.25  1.6042       37.5583       103.8083

              HYBRID (0.5)           5.950 6.25 6.50 6.25 18.8417     

              HYBRID (0.5)           5.550 6.50 6.00 6.00 17.1125     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   12.000 18.600

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 6.50 7.00 28.0000       66.2500

         Performance (1.0)                 6.00 6.25 6.75 19.0000

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.75 6.75 6.75 19.2500

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000
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     4.   (9)   MCGILL UNIVERSITY                                             

                MATTHEWS-CROCHETIERE, Peter

              HYBRID (0.5)    4.800  0.500 6.75 6.75 5.50  1.5833       25.6167        84.9667

              HYBRID (0.5)           4.100 6.00 6.25 5.25 11.9583     

              HYBRID (0.5)           4.200 6.50 5.75 5.00 12.0750     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    8.800 13.100

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.50 6.25 6.00 24.8500       59.3500

         Performance (1.0)                 5.25 6.00 5.75 17.0000

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.25 6.50 5.75 17.5000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     5.   (13)  UNIVERSITÉ LAVAL                                  BOISVERT, Ga

                GAUVIN, Shirine

              HYBRID (0.5)    6.850  0000  6.75 6.50 6.50  0.0000       17.0667        82.2667

              HYBRID (0.5)           4.800 6.50 6.25 6.50 15.4000     

              HYBRID (0.5)    3.900  0.500 7.00 6.25 6.75  1.6667     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    5.300 15.550

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.75 6.75 6.75 26.9500       65.2000

         Performance (1.0)                 6.00 7.00 6.25 19.2500

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.75 6.75 6.50 19.0000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     6.   (4)   UNIVERSITÉ LAVAL                                  BOISVERT, Ga

                DIDON, Loredana

              HYBRID (0.5)           5.850 6.00 6.00 5.75 17.3063       20.1188        78.4688

              HYBRID (0.5)    4.200  0.500 5.75 5.75 5.50  1.4167     

              HYBRID (0.5)    3.100  0.500 5.50 5.75 5.50  1.3958     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    6.850 13.150

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.75 6.00 6.00 24.8500       58.3500

         Performance (1.0)                 5.50 5.50 5.25 16.2500

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.50 5.75 6.00 17.2500

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     7.   (7)   QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY                                WALKER-BYRON

                TAYLOR, Sarah
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              HYBRID (0.5)    6.300  0.500 7.00 6.75 6.75  1.7083       15.8958        77.6958

              HYBRID (0.5)    7.250  0.500 6.00 5.75 6.50  1.5208     

              HYBRID (0.5)           4.750 5.25 5.00 5.75 12.6667     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    5.750 18.300

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.00 5.75 6.50 25.5500       61.8000

         Performance (1.0)                 5.75 6.00 6.75 18.5000

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.50 5.75 6.50 17.7500

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     8.   (8)   UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH                                          

                MANTLER, Mick

              HYBRID (0.5)           2.050 6.25 6.75 5.50  6.3208       15.0292        76.2292

              HYBRID (0.5)    1.950  0.500 6.00 5.75 5.25  1.4167     

              HYBRID (0.5)           2.500 6.25 6.00 5.25  7.2917     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    5.050  6.500

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.75 6.00 6.25 25.2000       61.2000

         Performance (1.0)                 5.50 6.25 6.00 17.7500

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.50 6.50 6.25 18.2500

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     9.   (2)   QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY                                WALKER-BYRON

                CHRISTIE, Claire

              HYBRID (0.5)           2.700 6.00 6.00 5.50  7.8750       15.6875        75.1875

              HYBRID (0.5)    4.150  0.500 5.75 6.00 5.50  1.4375     

              HYBRID (0.5)           2.250 6.00 5.75 5.25  6.3750     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    5.450  9.100

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.50 6.00 6.00 24.5000       59.5000

         Performance (1.0)                 5.25 6.00 6.25 17.5000

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.00 6.25 6.25 17.5000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     10.  (1)   UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA                                          

                LALOVIC, Hana

              HYBRID (0.5)    4.000  0.500 6.75 6.75 6.50  1.6667        4.9375        71.7375

              HYBRID (0.5)    3.900  0.500 7.00 6.25 6.75  1.6667     

              HYBRID (0.5)    4.500  0.500 6.50 6.00 6.75  1.6042     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    1.500 12.400

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.75 6.75 7.00 27.3000       66.8000

         Performance (1.0)                 6.00 7.00 7.00 20.0000

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.50 6.75 7.25 19.5000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

 

     11.  (3)   CARLETON UNIVERSITY                               INGLIS, Sand

                GILLAN, Gabrielle
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              HYBRID (0.5)    6.100  0.500 6.50 6.75 7.50  1.7292        5.0833        68.7833

              HYBRID (0.5)    4.200  0.500 6.50 6.25 7.00  1.6458     

              HYBRID (0.5)    5.150  0.500 6.75 6.50 7.25  1.7083     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    1.500 15.450

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 6.75 6.00 26.9500       63.7000

         Performance (1.0)                 6.00 6.50 6.25 18.7500

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.75 6.25 6.00 18.0000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     12.  (11)  MCGILL UNIVERSITY                                 DUNCAN, Lind

                DEPAGE, Makenna

              HYBRID (0.5)           3.700 6.00 5.50 5.00 10.1750       12.6542        68.0042

              HYBRID (0.5)    3.950  0.500 5.75 4.75 4.75  1.2708     

              HYBRID (0.5)    2.850  0.500 5.25 4.75 4.50  1.2083     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    4.700 10.500

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.00 5.75 5.75 23.1000       55.3500

         Performance (1.0)                 5.00 5.25 5.75 16.0000

         Transitions (1.0)                 5.00 5.75 5.50 16.2500

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000

                          

 

     13.  (12)  JOHN ABBOTT COLLEGE                                           

                SIMARD, Delphine

              HYBRID (0.5)           0.000 6.50 6.25 5.25  0.0000        0.0000        55.9500

              HYBRID (0.5)           0.000 6.50 5.75 5.25  0.0000     

              HYBRID (0.5)           0.000 6.25 5.50 5.25  0.0000     

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY    0.000  0.000

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 5.00 6.00 5.75 23.4500       55.9500

         Performance (1.0)                 4.75 6.00 5.75 16.5000

         Transitions (1.0)                 4.50 5.75 5.75 16.0000

              APNOEA Bonus                                               0.0000
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